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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4308
ANSWERED ON:21.04.2010
INCREASE IN FEES FOR CBSE AND AIEEE
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to increase the fee for Central Board for Secondary Education and All India Engineering Entrance Examination;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has received any proposal from the concerned Educational Institutes in this regard;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): No, Sir. There is no such proposal at present.

(c): Government has not received any such proposal.

(d) & (e): Do not arise.
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